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HOTELS
Dylan, The Keizersgracht 384  +31 20 530 2010 41 rooms  www.dylanamsterdam.com
Hotel Arena S'Gravesandestraat 51 127 rooms  www.hotelarena.nl
Hotel V Victorieplein 42, De Pijp 24 rooms  www.hotelv.nl
Kien Bed & Breakfast 2e Weteringdwarsstraat 65, city center 2 rooms  www.marykien.nl
Lloyd Hotel Oostelijke Handelskade 34 116 rooms  www.lloydhotel.com
Lute Suites Amsteldijk Zuid 54-58 7 rooms  www.lutesuites.com
Misc Hotel Kloveniersburgwal 20 6 rooms  www.hotelmisc.com
Mövenpick Hotel Amsterdam Piet Heinkade 11; (31-20) 519-1200, city center 408 rooms  www.moevenpick-hotels.com
Roemer Hotel Roemer Visscherstraat 10 23 rooms  www.hotelroemer.nl
Vondel Hotel Vondelstraat 28-30, 1054 70 rooms  www.hotelvondel.nl

BRUNCH  LUNCH
11 Oosterdokskade 3-5,  +31 20 625 5999 www.ilove11.nl
Fishes Utrechtsestraat 98, city center www.fishes.nl
Spring Willemsparkweg 177 www.restaurantspring.nl
Wok to Walk Kolksteeg 8, Warmoesstraat 85 www.woktowalk.com

CAFES
Plancius Plantage Kerklaan 61,  Oost Merkx+Girod architects
Walem Keizersgracht 449,  +31 20 625 35 44 Gerrit Rietveld

DINNER
As Prinses Irenestraat 19,  +31 20 644 0100 www.platform21.com
Blakes Restaurant Keizersgracht 384,  +31 20 530 20 10 Anouska Hempel
Brasserie Harkema Nes 67,  +31 20 428 22 22 Prast & Hooft  www.brasserieharkema.nl
De Kas Kamerlingh Onneslaan 3,  +31 20 462 45 62 Piet Boon  www.restaurantdekas.nl
Envy Prinsengracht 381 +31 20 344 64 07 www.envy.nl
Fifteen Jollemanhof 9 www.fifteen.nl
Hotel de Goudfazant Aambeeldstraat 10 H,  +31 20 636 5170 www.hoteldegoudfazant.nl
Nomads Rozengracht 133, city center www.restaurantnomads.nl
Odessa Veemkade 259,  +31 20 419 30 10 Ms. King  www.de-odessa.nl
Proef Gosschalklaan 12,  +31 (0)20-6822656 www.proefamsterdam.nl
Supperclub Jonge Roelensteeg 21,  +31 20 344 64 00 www.superclub.nl
The Dylan Keizersgracht 384  +31 20 530 2010 www.dylanamsterdam.com
Todine (Hotel Arena) Gravesandestraat 51,  +31 20 850 24 60 Ronald Hooft   www.hotelarena.nl
Van de Markt Schollenbrugstraat 8-9,  +31 20 468 69 58 VASD Architects  www.vandemarkt.nl
Voorbij het einde Sumatrakade 613,  +31 20 419 11 43 www.voorbijheteinde.nl

DRINKS  CLASSIC
En Pluche Streetfood-Bar Ruysdaelstraat 48,  +31 20 471 46 95 Dam & Partners Architecten
Lloyd Hotel Oostelijke Handelskade 34 www.lloydhotel.com
Onassis Westerdokskijk 40 www.onassisamsterdam.nl
Suzy Wong Lounge Korte Leidsedwarsstraat 45 Borren & Kuster
Vuong Korte Leidsedwarsstraat 51 www.vuong.nl
Vyne Prinsengracht 411 www.vyne.nl

DRINKS  TRENDY
Arc Reguliersdwarsstraat 44 www.bararc.com
Blender Van der Palmkade 16 Concrete Architectural Associates
Flex Pazzanistraat 1,  +31 20 486 2123 www.flexbar.nl
Jimmy Woo Korte Leidsedwarsstraat 18, city center www.jimmywoo.com
Mansion Hobbemastraat 2,  +31 20 616 6664 www.the-mansion.nl
Odeon Singel 460 www.odeontheater.nl
Pacific Parc Polonceaukade 23,  + 31 20 488 7778 www.pacificparc.nl
Vibing Raamstraat 27,  +31 20 624 44 10 Grant Gibe
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MUSEUMS
Haags Gemeentemuseum Stadhouderslaan 41 Berlage  www.gemeentemuseum.nl
National Center for Science & Tech Oosterdok 2, city center Renzo Piano  www.e-nemo.nl
Stedelijk Museum Oosterdokskade 3-5,  +31 20 573 2911 www.stedelijk.nl
Van Gogh Museum Paulus Potterstraat 7 Kurokawa  www.vangoghmuseum.nl

GALLERIES
Blaak 10 Gallerie Witte de Withstraat 7A,  +31 10 2 41 47 50 www.blaak10.nl
Gallerie RA Vijzelstraat 80 www.galerie-ra.nl

RETAIL SPACES
blgk (jewelry) hartenstraat 28
galerie ra (jewelry) Vijzelstraat 80 www.galerie-ra.nl
Galerie Rob Koudijs Elandsgracht 12 www.galerierobkoudijs.nl
Lairesse Apotheek de Lairesse straat 40 hs, city center www.delairesseapotheek.nl  CAA 
Margreeth Olsthoorn Witte de Withstraat 5A,  +31 10 28 27 539
Nijhof & Lee (design books) Staalstraat 13a,  +31 20 620 39 80 www.nijhoflee.nl
Prague Van Oldenbarneveltstraat 119B +31 10 313 47 18
Rituals Kalverstraat 73 CAA  www.rituals.com 
Shoebaloo P.C. Hooftstraat 80, city center
Van Dyk Van Oldenbarneveltstraat 105 & 146
Vivid (home furnishings) William Boothlaan 17A,  +31 10 41 363 21 website, information, architect

BUILDINGS 
A-Markt Rapenburg 91, city center Verburg Hoogendijk Architekten
Anne Frank House Prinsengracht 267 www.annefrank.org
ARCAM Architectural Center Prince Hendrikkade 600, city center Rene van Architekten BV Zuuk
Bimhuis Piet Heinkade 3 www.bimhuis.nl
ING Headquarters Amstelveenseweg 500, Amsterdam Zuid Meyer en van Schooten Arch
Living Tomorrow Pavilon De Entrée 300, Amsterdam Zuidoost UN Studio
Mac Bike Meester Visserplein, city center Verburg Hoogendijk Architekten
Zorgvlied Cemetery Amsteldijk 273, Amsterdam Zuid Claus en Kaan Architecten

BRIDGES + LANDSCAPES
Bicycle Storage Stationsplein, city center VMX Architects
Borneo Sporenburg Bridge Stuurmankade / Panamakade West 8 urban design & landscape
Ijburg Bridges Pampuslan, Centrumeiland Grimshaw
Jan Schaeferbrug Bridge Piet Heinkade 179-181 Venhoeven CS  
SHOWROOMS 
Anno Westerstraat 35-37 www.annodesign.nl
Baden Baden Valkenburgerstraat 201a www.pietboon.nl
BeBoB Design Prinsengracht 764 www.bebob.nl
Droog Design Staalstraat 7,  +3120 523 5050 www.droogdesign.nl
Frozen Fountain Prinsengracht 629 www.frozenfountain.nl
Wonderwood Rusland 3 www.wonderwood.nl

NEIGHBORHOODS
Furniture design shops Rozengracht at Lijnbaansgracht

ADDITIONAL RESOURCES
Like a local All over: connecting travelers with locals www.like-a-local.com


